## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ellumina Vision Ltd.	12/24/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Camtek Ltd.
Street Address:	POB 544
City:	Migdal Haemek
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	23150

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6735005

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-703-684-4899
Email: oren@i-p.co.il
Correspondent Name: Oren Reches

Address Line 1: North Union Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Oren Reches

Total Attachments: 2

source=6735005 Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=6735005 signed assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020279 FRAME: 0909 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.: 6,735,005

Total No. Patents Being Assigned: 1

Total Fees: \$40.00

Dear Sirs,

Attached is the assignment document signed on December 24, 2007, herein

submitted, for assigning rights in the patent titled "Cartesian Scanning System" from

Ellumina Vision Ltd., located at 5 Hagavish Street, Kfar Saba, 44641, Israel, unto

Camtek Ltd., located at POB 544, Ramat Gabriel Industrial Park, 23150 Migdal

Haemek, Israel, as specified in the assignment documents following.

Please address all correspondence concerning to the assignment to the address

associated with customer number 69054.

Fees for the filing of the assignment document are paid electronically.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 25, 2008

/Oren Reches/

Oren Reches, Patent Agent #53506

Reches Patents,

**Customer Number 69054** 

1

**PATENT** REEL: 020279 FRAME: 0910

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ELLUMINA VISION LTD., 5 Hagavish St. KFAR SABA, 44641, Israel have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto CAMTEK LTD. a corporation of Israel, having a principal place of business at POB 544. Ramat Gabriel Industrial Park, 23150 Migdal Haemek, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for United States patent serial number 6,735,005, titled "Cartesian Scanning System";

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CAMTEK LTD., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining United States patent serial number 6,735,005, and for vesting title thereto in CAMTEK LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

We covenant with CAMTEK LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

אילומינה ויא'ן בע"מ Ellumina Vision Ltd.

Signature: Golan, Gilad CEO and Owner (40%) of ELLUMINA VISION LTD DATE: Dec 24th 2007

Witness

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

MICRAEL LEV

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

DATE: December 24, 2007 (Month-Day-Year)

Witness

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS